Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET									
PATENTS ONLY									
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.								
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)								
Elizabeth Mazzio	Name: Florida A & M University								
Karam Soliman	Internal Address: Division of Research / Technology								
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Transfer Office								
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 660 Ardelia Court								
Execution Date(s)12/20/2012 Assignment Merger									
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Tallahassee								
Joint Research Agreement	State: Florida								
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States Zip:32310								
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No								
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.								
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)								
12/658,307									
Additional numbers att	I ached? Yes XNo								
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1								
Name: Elizabeth Mazzio									
Internal Address: Florida A & M University	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00								
College of Pharm	Authorized to be charged to deposit account								
Street Address: 1515 MLK Blvd	X Enclosed								
241 Fred Humphries Sci Res Facility	None required (government interest not affecting title)								
City: Tallahassee	8. Payment Information								
State:Florida Zip32307									
Phone Number:850-694-5127									
Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number								
Email Address: elizabethmazzio@yahoo.com	Authorized User Name								
9. Signature: Etizabett Mazzu	12/23/2012								
Signature	Date								
Elizabeth Mazzio Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:								
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:									
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:								

PATENT REEL: 029592 FRAME: 0117

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Elizabeth Mazzio and Karam Soliman, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor" have invented new and useful improvements in "NUTRACEUTICAL AGENT FOR ATTENUATING THE NEURODEGENERATIVE PROCESS ASSOCIATED WITH PARKINSON'S DISEASE" for which an application for a U. S. patent was filed on February 6, 2010, and assigned Application No. 12/658,307; and

WHEREAS, FLORIDA AGRICULTURAL AND MECHANICAL UNIVERSITY (FAMU), whose post-office address is Office of Technology Transfer, 660 Ardelia Court, Tallahassee, Florida 32310, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledge, We, Elizabeth Mazzio and Karam Soliman, hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto said FLORIDA AGRICULTURAL AND MECHANICAL UNIVERSITY (FAMU) the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the world, including, without limitation, any Letter Patent which may issue thereon, and any subsequent application claiming priority to the above-identified application, reissue, reexamination, divisional, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof and all rights of priority under the Paris Convention arising from said application; the same for FLORIDA AGRICULTURAL AND MECHANICAL UNIVERSITY (FAMU) legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, I hereby bind myself, my heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid FLORIDA AGRICULTURAL AND MECHANICAL UNIVERSITY (FAMU), its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the world.

PATENT REEL: 029592 FRAME: 0118

IN	WITNESS	WHEREOF,	Į	have	executed	this	Assignment	this	90th	day	of
_0	over	2012.									

E. Mozz

Elizabeth Mazzio

State of Florida

County of Leon

On this 20th day of 2012, before me, a Notary Public, came to me known and known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and/she duly acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.

Frances My Jane

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: ______



Varian

Karam Soliman

State of Florida

PATENT REEL: 029592 FRAME: 0119

RECORDED: 12/23/2012